R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and
processes

Activities in 2019 — 2020

Date Activity Conducted Details\ Particulars of Activity Conducted by

YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi
1-7-2019 Training on Technical Skills Training on Technical Skills to Students
Sankar Art of Living, Banglore

YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi
1-7-2019 Training on Soft Skills Training on Soft Skills to Students
Sankar Art of Living, Banglore

Promoting Human Values lecture by Haseena Department of Telugu,S.V. Aris
2-7-2019 Promoting Human Values
Begum,Senior Journalist Hyderabad College

Department of Biotechnology,S.V.Arts
11-7-2019 Mushroom Culture Expo Mushroom Culture Expo '
college.

Training on Yoga and YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi
7-8-2019 Training on Yoga and Meditation to Students
Meditation Sankar Art of Living, Banglore

Department of Telugu,S.V. Arts
29-8-2019 Telugu Basha Dhinostavam Observed TeluguBasha Dinostavam Coll
ollege

NSS volunteers participated in Poshan Abhayan
1-9-2019 to NSS, Units S.V.Arts College under the
Poshan Abhayan Programme  Programme which related to awareness on
30-9-2019 guidance of National NSS Bureau
nutrition and obesity

64| S.V. Arts College Tirupati

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A

34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
34
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS



34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and

24-9-2019 Seminar on Cleanliness

Students Participated in
2-11-2019
Competition

Prathibha Award to 2018-19
batch 3 year student

11-11-2019

BagavadGeetha Recitation on
7-12-2019
the eve of Geetha Jayanthi

Spiritual Procession on the eve
7-12-2019
of Geetha Jayanthi

21-12-2019 Mathematics Day

65 S.V.Arts College, Tirupati

Seminar and Pledge on Cleanliness bylt
.V.Ramesh
Students Participated in Competition
conducted by TID Vigilance and Security
department on the eve Safety awareness
programme,3d B.Com (CA) student
L.Gangadhar won 1+ prize

2018-19 39 year B.com (CA) student Pullakoora
Srikanth received Prathiba Award from A.P
S.V.u,

government for achieving merit,in

Examinations March 2019

BagavadGeetha Recitation on the eve of
Geetha

Venkateswara in the college

Jayanthi in front of Lord Sri

Spiritual Procession on the eve of Geetha
Jayanthi to $.V.High School play ground

Celebrated Mathematics Day onSrinivasa
Ramanujam Birth Day,special lecture by Prof

S.Sreenadh, department of

processes
Lt.V.Ramesh and NCC Army

unit,S.V.Arts College

TTD Vigilance and Security

department

Dr.A.PJ.Abdul Kalam Vidya Puraskar
2019, Presented by Chittoor district
collector on behalf of government of
Andhra Pradesh.
Organised by DPP,
TTD,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and
Students of S.V.Arts College
participated
Organised by DPP,
TTID,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and
Students of S.V.Arts College
participated

Department of Mathematics S.V.Arts

college

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A



R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and
processes
Mathematics,S.V.University

Department of Computer Science
26-12-2019 Charless Babbage day Celebrated Charless Babbage day
S.V.Aris college

Special Lecture on Project Report on
Department of Mathematics S.V.Arts
27-1-2020 Special Lecture Mathematics-by Dr.Srinivasulu  Reddy,Vice-

college
Principal &HOD of Mathematics, GDC,Pakala
T.1.D Management deputed DrT.Narayanamma(Principal)Dr.D.Vijayakumari
Principal and five staff members @ Dr.M.Vani,Dr. K.Sivakumar, Smt.P.Vijayasri,

to IQAC, seminar in GDC for Dr.S.Usha attended IQAC, seminar in GDC for

GDC for women, Srikalahasthi.

women SKHT women SKHT
Awareness Lecture on competitive
Guest Lecture (Awareness Department of Commerce S.V.Arts
10-2-2020 Examinations by Dr.K.Ramanamma Assistant
Lecture) college, Tirupati.
Professor in commerce, NPS GDC chitoor.
Organised byDepartment of
Zoology,S.V.ArisCollege and
13-2-2020 Campus drive Campus drive to Zoology Students ,CPR,Business
Unit,Chennai,Tamilnadu.conducted
Drive
6 students form 39 year B.Com students were
Job selections by Muthoot Department of Commerce S.V.Arts
14-2-2020 selected by Muthoot Finance Limited. Chittoor

Finance Limited college, Tirupati.
& Kadapa region, [Junior relationship executive

66| S.V. Arts College, Tirupati

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A

34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS



34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and

Guest Lecture

Staff attended Parakami Duty

17-2-2020
Staff acted as Mentors for AOL

Programme

Field Trip

Spiritual Procession on the eve
20-2-2020
of Maha Saraswathi Yagam

28-2-2020 Science day

Personality Development
13-02-2020
Programme

67| S.V. Arts College, Tirupati

R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

organised]

Importance of Financial Accounting. By Sri
E.Chandra Naidu Lecturer in Commerce SVCR
GDC, Palamaner.

Staff attended Coin Parakamani[counting
money in Hundi of Lord SriVenkateswara] along

with students for two months

Youth Empowerment scheme plus programme
[YES plus] 3

programme organized in S.V.Aris college.

years skill development

Field Trip to Balaji Timber Depot, Renigunta
Road to study about wood structure of certain

trees.

Spiritual Procession on the eve of Maha
Saraswathi Yagam to S.V.High School play

ground

Science day Celebrations
“Change your habits,
Dr.Rmesh Babu M.Com Ph.D., Motivational

change your life”

speaker.

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS

processes

Department of Commerce S.V.Arts

college, Tirupati.

As per the order of T.1.D

management

As per the order of T.T.D
management $.V.Arts College

organised

Department of Botany

Organised by DPP,
TTID,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and
Students of S.V.Arts College
participated
Science Club S.V.Arts College
Department of Commerce S.V.Arts

college, Tirupati.

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A




During the
Academic

Year

During the
Academic

Year

Srivari Seva by Students ( Rovers
and Rangers)
Blood Donation by Students(

Rovers and Rangers)

Blood Donation by Students(
NSS Volunteers)

0000909000000 9000900009000000000000000000900000009000090000900009000000000000006060066666
6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and

Scouts and Guides T.T.D District Association of
S.V.Arts College Participated in SriVari Seva at
Tirumala with Volunteers( Rovers &Rangers) in
various events such as as 100 students
participated in Srivari Seva every week scout
camp at Tirumala for service in temple through
out the year, Bramhostavam, (300students )
Vikunta Ekadasi( 100students ), Padmavathi
Ammavari Temple.(200students) Blood
Donation in SIMS Hospital (50 students)

100 Units of Blood Donated by NSS volunteers at
TTD Central hospital, SVRR &SVIMS

processes

Scouts and guides (Rovers and

Rangers) of S.V.Arts College

NSS Units S.V.Arts College

34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
34
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

68| S.V. Arts College Tirupati

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A



