<u>Activities in 2019 – 2020</u>

Date	Activity Conducted	Details\Particulars of Activity	Conducted by
1-7-2019	Training on Technical Skills	Training on Technical Skills to Students	YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi Sankar Art of Living, Banglore
1-7-2019	Training on Soft Skills	Training on Soft Skills to Students	YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi Sankar Art of Living, Banglore
2-7-2019	Promoting Human Values	Promoting Human Values lecture by Haseena Begum,Senior Journalist Hyderabad	Department of Telugu,S.V. Arts College
11-7-2019	Mushroom Culture Expo	Mushroom Culture Expo	Department of Biotechnology,S.V.Arts college.
7-8-2019	Training on Yoga and Meditation	Training on Yoga and Meditation to Students	YES Plus programme, Guruji Ravi Sankar Art of Living, Banglore
29-8-2019	Telugu Basha Dhinostavam	Observed TeluguBasha Dinostavam	Department of Telugu,S.V. Arts College
1-9-2019 to 30-9-2019	Poshan Abhayan Programme	NSS volunteers participated in Poshan Abhayan Programme which related to awareness on nutrition and obesity	NSS, Units S.V.Arts College under the guidance of National NSS Bureau

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

			processes
24-9-2019	Seminar on Cleanliness	Seminar and Pledge on Cleanliness byLt	Lt.V.Ramesh and NCC Army
		.V.Ramesh	unit,S.V.Arts College
2-11-2019	Students Participated in Competition	Students Participated in Competition conducted by TTD Vigilance and Security department on the eve Safety awareness programme,3 rd B.Com (CA) student L.Gangadhar won 1 st prize	TTD Vigilance and Security department
		2018-19 3 rd year B.com (CA) student Pullakoora	Dr.A.PJ.Abdul Kalam Vidya Puraskar
11-11-2019	Prathibha Award to 2018-19	Srikanth received Prathiba Award from A.P	2019, Presented by Chittoor district
11 11 2017	batch 3 rd year student	government for achieving merit,in S.V.U,	collector on behalf of government of
		Examinations March 2019	Andhra Pradesh.
7-12-2019	BagavadGeetha Recitation on the eve of Geetha Jayanthi	BagavadGeetha Recitation on the eve of Geetha Jayanthi in front of Lord Sri Venkateswara in the college	Organised by DPP, TTD,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and Students of S.V.Arts College participated
			Organised by DPP,
7-12-2019	Spiritual Procession on the eve	Spiritual Procession on the eve of Geetha	TTD,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and
7-12-2019	of Geetha Jayanthi	Jayanthi to S.V.High School play ground	Students of S.V.Arts College
			participated
21-12-2019	Mathematics Day	Celebrated Mathematics Day onSrinivasa Ramanujam Birth Day,special lecture by Prof S.Sreenadh, department of	Department of Mathematics S.V.Arts college

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

		Mathematics, S.V. University	·
26-12-2019	Charless Babbage day	Celebrated Charless Babbage day	Department of Computer Science S.V.Arts college
27-1-2020	Special Lecture	Special Lecture on Project Report on Mathematics-by Dr.Srinivasulu Reddy,Vice- Principal &HOD of Mathematics, GDC,Pakala	Department of Mathematics S.V.Arts college
7&8-02- 2020	T.T.D Management deputed Principal and five staff members to IQAC, seminar in GDC for women SKHT	DrT.Narayanamma(Principal)Dr.D.Vijayakumari Dr.M.Vani,Dr. K.Sivakumar, Smt.P.Vijayasri, Dr.S.Usha attended IQAC, seminar in GDC for women SKHT	GDC for women, Srikalahasthi.
10-2-2020	Guest Lecture (Awareness Lecture)	Awareness Lecture on competitive Examinations by Dr.K.Ramanamma Assistant Professor in commerce, NPS GDC chitoor.	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college, Tirupati.
13-2-2020	Campus drive	Campus drive to Zoology Students	Organised byDepartment of Zoology,S.V.ArtsCollege and ,CPR,Business Unit,Chennai,Tamilnadu.conducted Drive
14-2-2020	Job selections by Muthoot Finance Limited	6 students form 3 rd year B.Com students were selected by Muthoot Finance Limited. Chittoor & Kadapa region, [Junior relationship executive	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college, Tirupati.

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

		organised]	processes
17-2-2020	Guest Lecture	Importance of Financial Accounting. By Sri E.Chandra Naidu Lecturer in Commerce SVCR GDC, Palamaner.	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college, Tirupati.
	Staff attended Parakami Duty	Staff attended Coin Parakamani[counting money in Hundi of Lord SriVenkateswara] along with students for two months	As per the order of T.T.D management
	Staff acted as Mentors for AOL Programme	Youth Empowerment scheme plus programme [YES plus] 3 years skill development programme organized in S.V.Arts college.	As per the order of T.T.D management S.V.Arts College organised
	Field Trip	Field Trip to Balaji Timber Depot, Renigunta Road to study about wood structure of certain trees.	Department of Botany
20-2-2020	Spiritual Procession on the eve of Maha Saraswathi Yagam	Spiritual Procession on the eve of Maha Saraswathi Yagam to S.V.High School play ground	Organised by DPP, TTD,Tirupathi.Principal, Staff and Students of S.V.Arts College participated
28-2-2020	Science day	Science day Celebrations	Science Club S.V.Arts College
13-02-2020	Personality Development Programme	"Change your habits, change your life" Dr.Rmesh Babu M.Com Ph.D., Motivational speaker.	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college, Tirupati.

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

			processes
		Scouts and Guides T.T.D District Association of	
		S.V.Arts College Participated in SriVari Seva at	
		Tirumala with Volunteers(Rovers & Rangers) in	
		various events such as as 100 students	
		participated in Srivari Seva every week scout	
	Srivari Seva by Students (Rovers	camp at Tirumala for service in temple through	
During the	and Rangers)	out the year, Bramhostavam,(300students)	Scouts and guides (Rovers and
Academic	Blood Donation by Students(Vikunta Ekadasi(100students), Padmavathi	Rangers) of S.V.Arts College
Year	Rovers and Rangers)	Ammavari Temple.(200students) Blood	
		Donation in SIMS Hospital (50 students)	
During the			
Academic	Blood Donation by Students(100 Units of Blood Donated by NSS volunteers at	NSS Units S.V.Arts College
Year	NSS Volunteers)	TTD Central hospital,SVRR &SVIMS	
1001			